### **FORM PTO-1595**

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

140 S. Lake Ave., Suite 312 Pasadena, CA 91101

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
Craig L. Ogg Akbar A. Thobhani Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: <i>None</i>	Street Address: Stamps.com Inc. 12959 Coral Tree Place Los Angeles, California 90066-7020
3. Name of conveyance:	
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
☐ Other:	
Execution Date: May 17, 2010 and June 15, 2010, respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/747,936	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	ers attached? No.
<ol><li>Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GROUP A LAW CORPORATION 140 S. Lake Ave., Suite 312 Pasadena, CA 91101 Attention: Marilyn R. Khorsandi  10. Additional Enclosures Unsigned courtesy copy of the Assignment	7.☑ Total fee enclosed: Please charge total fee of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 501574.  8.☑ Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 501574, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account: PSTA0002/MRK
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Date:	By Name: Marifyn R. Khorsandi, Reg. No. 45,744 626/796-2856
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to (571) 273-0140, addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on June 16, 2010	·
Marilyn R. Khorsandi	Total number of pages including cover sheet, Attachments, and document:9

MRK/cg 700439287

**PATENT** 

**Joint** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

**WHEREAS, WE,** Craig L. Ogg, currently residing in Long Beach, California, and Akbar A. Thobhani, currently residing in Santa Monica, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Outbound Mail Piece Tracking, application Serial No. 10/747,936, filed on December 29, 2003;

**AND WHEREAS** Stamps.com Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 12959 Coral Tree Place, Los Angeles, California 90066-7020, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

**AND WE HEREBY** further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature	•	DATE
Craig L. Ogg		
Inventor's Printed N	lame	
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) SS )	
On	, before me	, personally appeared <u>Craig L. Ogg</u> vevidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
within instrument ar	nd acknowledged to me th	at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and the	nat by his/her/their signat	ire(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s)	acted, executed the inst	ument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of t

PATENT REEL: 024548 FRAME: 0715

State of California that the foregoing par	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires:
	My Commission Expires.
	*********
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Akbar A. Thobhani	
Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF ) \$\$	
On, before me	, personally appeared <u>Akbar A. Thobhani</u> ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
who proved to me on the basis of satisfa within instrument and acknowledged to r	ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the te that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sig	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the State of California that the foregoing part	nstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
olate of camornia that the loregoing par-	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	•
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

\*\*\*\*\*

**PATENT** REEL: 024548 FRAME: 0716

Joint

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Craig L. Ogg, currently residing in Long Beach, California, and Akbar A. Thobhani, currently residing in Santa Monica, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Outbound Mail Piece Tracking, application Serial No. 10/747,936, filed on December 29, 2003;

AND WHEREAS Stamps.com Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 12959 Coral Tree Place, Los Angeles, California 90066-7020, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available international Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN THESE WHEREY WE have hereonto signed our harnes on the day and year section of own.
(rene 7 (200)
Inventor's Signature DATE
Craio L. Ogo
Inventor's Printed Name
STATE OF California )  COUNTY OF Los Angeles )  SS  On May 17, 20/0, before me Anthony L. Way 1. 2/4, 206 (Apersonally appeared Craig L. Ogg
COUNTY OF LOD AMELES \ 3
On May 17 2010 more on Anthony Walnut Waster W
on 77477, 2070, perore me //////////////////////////////////
who broked to the out the pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the belson(b) whose name(a) is/alie subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s/(e/th/ey executed the same in his/be/r/th/e/r authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(X) acted, executed the instrument, I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the

State of California that the foregoing paragraph		
ANTHONY L. WINGFI Commission # 1722 Notary Public - Califo Los Angeles Cour My Comm. Expires Feb 2	ELD 821 ornia #	MITNESS my hand and official seal  MOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: FC 5, 02, 20//
t to the to	*****	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	<del> </del>
Akbar A. Thobhani Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF ) SS		
COUNTY OF )		
within instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature	evidence to be the t he/she/they exect e(s) on the instrum ment. I certify und t is true and correc	ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of er PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
****	******	

Joint

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Craig L. Ogg, currently residing in Long Beach, California, and Akbar A. Thobbani, currently residing in Santa Monica, California, have invented cartain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Outbound Mall Piece Tracking, application Seriel No. 10/747,936, filed on December 29, 2003;

AND WHEREAS Stamps.com Inc., a Deleware Corporation, having a place of business at 12859 Coral Tree Place, Los Angeles, California 80066-7020, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called 'ASSIGNEE') wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all relsaues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available international Agreements. Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for seld improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and rejeasues thereof) granted for seld improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duly it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and egree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature	<del></del>	DATE	- ·		ı i.	1	1
Craio L. Ogo Inventor's Printed Name			) V	. 1	,	1 1 1 1	
STATE OF )		1 , 1 1			1	1.1	
COUNTY OF ) SS	,	1 ,	,	1	1		
On	isfactory e to me that r signature	he/she/they ex (s) on the instr	he person( recuted the ument the	same in his person(s), o	ime(s) is/a Vher/their : In the entity	re subscribed authorized appon behalf	of .

Page 1 of 2

State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

Inventor's Signature

dune 1

Akbar A. Thobhani

Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF CAUFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SAUPHANCIS S

On Vunc 15, 20(1) before me PATRICIA C. NODADO personally appeared Akbar A. Thobhani who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Explres:

s: <u>\</u>\\_/\_\/\_\_Z

PATRICIA C. NODA

Commission # 18\*

Notary Public - Cx

San Francisco

My Comm. Expires \*\*\* 18, 2013

0

PATRICIA C. NODADO Commission # 1850011 Notary Public - California San Franciaco County Comm. Expires May 18, 2013

Page 2 of 3

Khorsandi Patent Law Group, A Law Corporation 140 S. Lake Ave., Suite 312 Pasadena, CA 91101-4710 Phone: (626) 796-2856 Fax: (626) 796-2864



From: Marilyn R. Khorsandi



		lgnment Division ent and Trademark	(Office	(marilyn@khorsan	dipatentlaw.com)
Fax:	(571	) 273-0140	Pages	: 9	
Phone	:		Date:	June 16, 2010	
Re:			CC:		
□ Urg	ent	<b>⊡</b> For Review	☐ Please Comment	☑ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
			···········		
Director:	:				

We are attaching the following:

FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY TO:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet for U.S. Application No. 10/747,936, (Patents Only) (in duplicate);
- 2) Blank copy of Assignment for U.S. Application No. 10/747,936;
- Assignment signed by inventor Craig L. Ogg; and
- 4) Assignment signed by inventor A. Thobhani.

Please record the attached and provide us with a Notice of Recordation.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the telephone number listed above.

Respectfully submitted,

Marilyn R. Khorsandi Registration No. 45,744 Attorney for Applicant

**CONFIDENTIAL** - The information in this transmission is confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect, and return the original message to us at the above address via U.S. mail. We will reimburse you for postage. Thank you.

**PATENT** 

**FORM PTO-1595** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY



Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

140 S. Lake Ave., Suite 312 Pasadena, CA 91101

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving parties:
Craig L. Ogg Akbar A. Thobhani	Street Address: Stamps.com Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: None	12959 Coral Tree Place Los Angeles, California 90066-7020
3. Name of conveyance:	
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
□ Other:	
Execution Date: May 17, 2010 and June 15, 2010, respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
- A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/747,936	
Additional number	rs attached / No.
Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GROUP A LAW CORPORATION 140 S. Lake Ave., Suite 312 Pasadena, CA 91101 Attention: Marilyn R. Khorsandi 10. Additional Enclosures Unsigned courtesy copy of the Assignment	<ul> <li>7.☑ Total fee enclosed: Please charge total fee of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 501574.</li> <li>8.☑ Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 501574, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account: PSTA0002/MRK</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ir true copy of the original document.     </li> </ol>	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Date:	By Marilyn R. Khorsandi, Reg. No. 45,744 626/796-2856
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to (571) 273-0140, addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on June 16, 2010	COPY
Marilyn R. Khorsandi) horsandi fune 16, 2010	Total number of pages including cover sheet, Attachments, and document:9
MRK/cg	PATENT

**RECORDED: 06/16/2010** 

PATENT